Assets ( Net of Liabilities)  364.07  2,825.94 306.99  2,471.68  (7.40)  (209.63)

Particulars

As at March 31,2019 As at March 31,2018

USD Equivalent
INR

USD Equivalent
INR

Assets
Trade receivable 226.08 1555.43 184.34 1188.72
Contract assets 259.71 1780.33 200.65 1293.59
Other assets 2.87 18.82 4.97 32.16
Sub total (A) 488.66 3354.58 389.96 2514.47
Liabilities
Advances from customer 155.49 957.72 291.77 1832.81
Trade payables and others 124.91 871.61 97.64 646.47
Short term borrowings 51.31 357.27  -   -
Sub total (B) 331.71 2186.60  389.41  2,479.28
Assets ( net of liabilities)  156.95  1,167.98  0.55  35.19

	   The above figures are net of provisions, if any

Sensitivity analysis
The impact of strengthening/weakening of the Indian Rupee vis a vis USD, EURO and others as at year end on profit or loss is as shown
below. This analysis is based on foreign currency exchange rate variances that the Company considered to be reasonably possible at
the end of the reporting period. The analysis is performed on the same basis for previous year, albeit that the reasonably possible
foreign exchange rate variances were different, as indicated below.

Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited

Annual Report 2018-19232

Particulars
As at

March 31, 2019 March 31, 2018

Effect on profit/(loss) Strengthening Weakening Strengthening Weakening
1% movement

Euro  28.26  (28.26)  24.72  (24.72)
USD  11.68  (11.68)  0.35  (0.35)

Others  (0.07)  0.07  (2.10)  2.10

d.   Capital Management

	� The Company's objective, while managing capital is to continue business as a going concern, safeguard, preserve and enhance its
capital to provide maximum return to shareholders, benefits to other stakeholders and to maintain an optimal capital structure
to reduce the cost of capital. The Board of Directors also montiors the level of dividends to equity shareholders. The Company
monitors capital, using a medium term view and long term view, on the basis of a number of financial ratios generally used by
industry as well as by the rating agencies. The Company is not subject to externally imposed capital requirements. The Company’s